

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).88/2018

Appellant : Shri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : The Under Secretary & SPIO, O/o the Industries & Commerce

Deptt., Government of Assam, Block-'C', 2nd Floor, Janata

Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati- 6

Date of hearing : 08.05.2018

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA & AS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

08.05.2018

The Appellant, Shri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

The Under Secretary to the Government of Assam and SPIO, Industries & Commerce Department, Dispur has submitted a written apology dated 07.05.2018 owing to "unavailable circumstances" and has requested to fix another date for hearing. Accordingly, the hearing is adjourned.

The next date of hearing: 13.06.2018 at 11:30 AM.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary IA & AS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).88/2018/10-A

Dtd.08.05.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The Under Secretary & SPIO, O/o the Industries & Commerce Deptt., Government of Assam, Block-'C', 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati- 6 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Addl. Secretary to the Government of Assam, Industries & Commerce Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati- 6 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Shri Hari Narayan Pathak, Padum Pukhuri, Uzan Bazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam Information Commission